



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15787/2024 & CM APPL. 66205/2024**

PRABHAKAR KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh, Mr. Anoop Kumar
and Mr. MK Gaur, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr.
Hardik Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya
Malhotra, Advocates for DU.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time, in view of expedited hearing in W.P.(C) 4353/2022 and connected matter.

List on 17.11.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MAY 13, 2025

SS