



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15787/2024 & CM APPL. 66205/2024**

PRABHAKAR KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. U. Srivastava, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Ms. Tripta Sharma & Mr. Lopamudra Mahapatra, Advs. for DU.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **17.11.2025**

1. Notice to respondent nos.4 to 6 could not be issued for not filing process fee.
2. On doing the needful within two weeks, let notice be issued to unserved respondents.
3. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

'ha'