



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15787/2024, CM APPL. 66205/2024**

PRABHAKAR KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh, Mr. M. K. Gaur, Mr.
Pawan Kumar and Mr. Gaurav
Sahrawat, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for
University of Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 03rd August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/hc