



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010792732024

+ **W.P.(C) 15787/2024 & CM APPL. 66205/2024**

PRABHAKAR KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. U Srivastava, Advocate.
(Through VC)

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra &
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates for
University.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

03.08.2026

1. It is already 04:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 14th December, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/Ni